Byram
Byram

Byram
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Havens
Havens
Havens
Havens

Nickerson
Payne

Payne

Payne

Payne

Rider
Rider
Ryder

Ferry Road Cemetery Surveyed by DAR 1930-1934

Betsy
Betsy

Silas Parkings
Abigail
Benjamin
Erastus B.
Lucretia
Nancy

Nath.
Benjamin
Constant

Lucretia, Mrs.

Martha

James
Clary

Jemima, Mrs.

John, Mr.

Silas, Mr.

Hannah
Samuel
Penelope

10/25/1797
10/23/1799

08/17/1798
04/04/1799
03/10/1852
12/22/1856
no date
07/03/1851
05/30/1817
06/22/1792
00/00/1774
06/29/1792
02/25/1774

02/28/1808
01/09/1789

07/04/1787

11/01/1813

10/27/1794

11/26/1799
11/29/1799
06/06/1830

Route 114, North Haven

Ae. 28 yrs. Wife of Eliot Byram. "Come read my date and here
you'll see no age nor sex from death is free.

Ae. 28 yrs. Wife of Eleab. Small cemetery beside main road to
ferry (iron rail fence)

Ae. 1yr.3 mos. 13 das. Son of Eliot & Betsy Byram

Ae. 40 yrs. Wife of Nath. Hamilton

Ae. 5 mos. Son of Benjamin & Julia A. Hamilton

Ae. 29.

Wife of Nath. Hamilton. Small cemetery beside main rd. to ferry
Ae. 57. Wife of Benjamin Hamilton

Ae. 64 yrs.Abigail his wife. Lucretia his wife.

Ae.33 yrs. Lucretia his wife.

Child's grave (see Martha Havens)

Ae. 33 yrs. Wife of Mr. Benjamin Havens

Ae. 39 yrs. 25 days. Death date illegible, probably 1774. Wife of
Constant Havens, 2nd wife. B 1744-5. She came to Shelter Island
to visit the old house - still standing. Both she and child died of
diptheria. Grave in field back of the old Johathan Havenbs house.
Her and her daughter's stones lie flat on the ground on a hill
behind house now Leverriges or Leverice house in 1964.

Ae. 66 yrs.

Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne.
"Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes"

Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass
by As you are now so once was | As | am now so you must be
Prepared for death and follow me."

Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last
trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise
and in my Saviuor's image rise.

Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear
Upon the dust which slumbers here And while you read the state
of me Think on the glass which runs for thee"

Ae. 44 yrs. Wife of Samuel Rider. Grave in small cemetery

Ae. 44 yrs. Wife Hannah

Ae. 46 yrs. Wife of Enoch Ryder



