Ferry Road Cemetery Surveyed by DAR 1930-1934 Route 114, North Haven

Byram	Betsy	10/25/1797	Ae. 28 yrs. Wife of Eliot Byram. "Come read my date and here you'll see no age nor sex from death is free.
Byram	Betsy	10/23/1799	Ae. 28 yrs. Wife of Eleab. Small cemetery beside main road to
•	,		ferry (iron rail fence)
Byram	Silas Parkings	08/17/1798	Ae. 1 yr. 3 mos. 13 das. Son of Eliot & Betsy Byram
Hamilton	Abigail	04/04/1799	Ae. 40 yrs. Wife of Nath. Hamilton
Hamilton	Benjamin	03/10/1852	Ae. 5 mos. Son of Benjamin & Julia A. Hamilton
Hamilton	Erastus B.	12/22/1856	Ae. 29.
Hamilton	Lucretia	no date	Wife of Nath. Hamilton. Small cemetery beside main rd. to ferry
Hamilton	Nancy	07/03/1851	Ae. 57. Wife of Benjamin Hamilton
Hamilton	Nath.	05/30/1817	Ae. 64 yrs. Abigail his wife. Lucretia his wife.
Havens	Benjamin	06/22/1792	Ae.33 yrs. Lucretia his wife.
Havens	Constant	00/00/1774	Child's grave (see Martha Havens)
Havens	Lucretia, Mrs.	06/29/1792	Ae. 33 yrs. Wife of Mr. Benjamin Havens
Havens	Martha	02/25/1774	Ae. 39 yrs. 25 days. Death date illegible, probably 1774. Wife of
			Constant Havens, 2nd wife. B 1744-5. She came to Shelter Island
			to visit the old house - still standing. Both she and child died of
			diptheria. Grave in field back of the old Johathan Havenbs house.
			Her and her daughter's stones lie flat on the ground on a hill
Nickerson	_ lames	02/28/1808	behind house now Leverriges or Leverice house in 1964.
Nickerson Payne	 James Clary	02/28/1808	Ae. 66 yrs.
Nickerson Payne	James Clary		Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne.
		01/09/1789	Ae. 66 yrs.
Payne	Clary	01/09/1789	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes"
Payne	Clary	01/09/1789	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me."
Payne	Clary	01/09/1789	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last
Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs.	01/09/1789	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise
Payne Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs. John, Mr.	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise.
Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs.	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise. Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear
Payne Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs. John, Mr.	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise. Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear Upon the dust which slumbers here And while you read the state
Payne Payne Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs. John, Mr. Silas, Mr.	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813 10/27/1794	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise. Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear Upon the dust which slumbers here And while you read the state of me Think on the glass which runs for thee"
Payne Payne Payne Rider	Clary Jemima, Mrs. John, Mr. Silas, Mr. Hannah	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813 10/27/1794 11/26/1799	Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise. Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear Upon the dust which slumbers here And while you read the state of me Think on the glass which runs for thee" Ae. 44 yrs. Wife of Samuel Rider. Grave in small cemetery
Payne Payne Payne Payne	Clary Jemima, Mrs. John, Mr. Silas, Mr.	01/09/1789 07/04/1787 11/01/1813 10/27/1794 11/26/1799 11/29/1799	Ae. 66 yrs. Ae. 3 yrs. Dau. Of Mr. John Payne Junr. & Mrs. Patience Payne. "Sleep lovely babe till Jesus comes" Ae. 21 yrs. Wife of Mr. Silas Payne. "Behold and see as you pass by As you are now so once was I As I am now so you must be Prepared for death and follow me." Ae. 77 yrs. "My flesh shall slumber in the ground Till the last trumpets joyful sound. Then burst the chains with sweet surprise and in my Saviuor's image rise. Ae. 29 yrs. 9 mos. & 6 das. "Stop reader shed a mournful tear Upon the dust which slumbers here And while you read the state of me Think on the glass which runs for thee"